

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number.	232-78	-
Agreement	ize the execution of with the Ministry of and Social Services.	

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

That the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized to execute an Agreement between the Ministry of Community and Social Services and The Corporation of the City of Brampton, attached hereto as Schedule"A".

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 25th day of September, 1978.

Everett, Acting Clerk

BETWEEN:

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN in right of Ontario, as represented by the Minister of Community and Social Services

(hereinafter referred to as "Ontario")

OF THE FIRST PART

- and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON (hereinafter referred to as "Brampton")

OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS the Minister is authorized by subsection 2 of section 2 of <u>The Developmental Services Act</u>, 1974, S.O. 1974, c.2, to purchase from any person by written agreement services for or on behalf of persons with a developmental handicap and to direct payment of expenditures as are necessary for these purposes;

AND WHEREAS the parties entered into an agreement dated the 30th day of November, 1977, whereby Brampton would provide the services of a recreation coordinator and Ontario would pay to Brampton an amount not to exceed \$14,862.00 ("the Agreement");

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to extend the Agreement for a period of twelve months;

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained and subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is deleted and the following substituted therefor:

- "2. Ontario will pay to Brampton an amount not to exceed nineteen thousand and forty eight dollars (\$19,048.00) for expenditures incurred by Brampton in connection with the program, to be applied in accordance with the agreed budget, copy of which is attached hereto as Appendix "A", PROVIDED THAT the total amount to be paid by Ontario at any time or times and the manner of payment will be determined solely by Ontario."
- 2. Section 7 of the Agreement is deleted and the following substituted therefor:
- "7. This agreement shall be in force from and after the 1st day of April, 1978, to and including the 31st day of March, 1979, PROVIDED THAT either party may terminate this agreement prior to its expiry by giving three months' notice in writing if in the opinion of either party it is desirable to discontinue the provision of services pursuant to this agreement, and in that event an accounting will be made between the parties as of the date of termination and Ontario reserves the sole right to determine in its discretion the amount, if any, remaining to be paid by Ontario to Brampton, and the amount, if any, required to be returned to Ontario by Brampton, which determination shall be binding on Brampton, and such payment, if any, shall be made forthwith."
- 3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement except as amended by sections 1 and 2 of this agreement, are hereby confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Brampton has hereto affixed its corporate seal attested by the hands of its duly authorized officers and the Director of the Mental Retardation Community Resources Branch has executed this agreement on behalf of the Minister by authority delegated to him on the 12th day of June, 1978.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED

in the presence of:

(For) Minister of Community and Social Services

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

By: Jan

af Clark

APPENDIX "A"

MENTAL RETARDATION COMMUNITY RESOURCES BRANCH SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIAL PROJECTS

1978/79 BUDGET APPROVAL

Organization:

City of Brampton

Program Name:

Recreation Co-ordinator

Contact Person:

Laurie Bloom, Director, Special Services

The 1978/79 budget for the above program is hereby approved in the amount of \$ 19,048 as follows:

Expense Category	Reques ted Budget	Approved Budget
 Salaries and Wages Staff Benefits Administrative Exp. Staff Travelling Exp. Staff Training Exp. Purchased Services Program Supplies/Equip. Miscellaneous 	14,204 1,704 - 1,800 620 - 1,184	14,204 1,704 - 1,526 430 - 1,184
TOTALS	19,512	19,048

Expansions and Enrichments:

Comments:

Date: May 30, 1978

Approved:

Lloyd Jackson, Director

Mental Retardation

Community Resources Branch

DATED this

day of

, 1978.

HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN in right of Ontario, as represented by the Minister of Community and Social Services

- and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON



BY-LAW

No.____232-78